

### C-3 Sales of Wholesale ,Retail and Food Services

|                      | Wholesale Trade<br>(NT\$ 100 Million) | Retail Trade | Food Services |
|----------------------|---------------------------------------|--------------|---------------|
| 2021                 | 121 277                               | 41 144       | 6 988         |
| 2022                 | 127 854                               | 44 539       | 8 322         |
| 2023                 | 119 060                               | 47 298       | 10 019        |
| 2024                 | 129 507                               | 48 543       | 10 378        |
| Dec.                 | 11 737                                | 4 341        | 960           |
| 2025 Jan.            | 10 930                                | 4 459        | 1 056         |
| Feb.                 | 10 478                                | 3 556        | 828           |
| Mar.                 | 11 869                                | 3 931        | 857           |
| Apr.                 | 12 325                                | 3 849        | 815           |
| May                  | 11 507                                | 3 960        | 904           |
| June                 | 10 902                                | 3 900        | 853           |
| July                 | 11 237                                | 3 885        | 866           |
| Aug.                 | 11 184                                | 3 915        | 933           |
| Sep.                 | 12 760                                | 3 963        | 829           |
| Oct.                 | 12 448                                | 4 186        | 895           |
| Nov. r               | 12 563                                | 4 466        | 888           |
| Dec. p               | 12 514                                | 4 379        | 950           |
| Current Accumulation | 140 718                               | 48 448       | 10 674        |

  

|                      |      |      |      |
|----------------------|------|------|------|
| 2021                 | 15.4 | 4.1  | -6.8 |
| 2022                 | 5.4  | 8.3  | 19.1 |
| 2023                 | -6.9 | 6.2  | 20.4 |
| 2024                 | 8.8  | 2.6  | 3.6  |
| Dec.                 | 12.9 | 3.1  | 4.4  |
| 2025 Jan.            | -3.1 | 5.5  | 17.6 |
| Feb.                 | 24.8 | -3.8 | -9.2 |
| Mar.                 | 10.3 | 0.4  | 3.0  |
| Apr.                 | 16.1 | -0.6 | 2.0  |
| May                  | 6.7  | -1.4 | 6.8  |
| June                 | 3.0  | -2.9 | -2.0 |
| July                 | 0.1  | -3.6 | 2.1  |
| Aug.                 | 2.8  | 0.4  | 4.8  |
| Sep.                 | 13.2 | -1.6 | -1.6 |
| Oct.                 | 10.5 | 1.9  | 9.2  |
| Nov. r               | 17.2 | 1.6  | 3.3  |
| Dec. p               | 6.6  | 0.9  | -1.1 |
| Current Accumulation | 8.7  | -0.2 | 2.9  |

Source: Department of Statistics, M.O.E.A..